
INVITATION TO BID 

BID/TENDER NO: HP01-2025TB/01 

Bid Description Required At Bid Advert Date Closing Date and 
Time 

HP01-2025TB/01: Supply and Delivery of Anti-
Tuberculosis Medicines to the Department of 
Health for the period ending 30 September 2028 

Briefing Session:  A non-compulsory online briefing 
session will be held via MS Teams on 20 March 2026 
at 10H00.  Bidders who wish to participate may join MS 
Teams using the following link: 

Link: Non-compulsory briefing session: HP01-
2025TB/01: 20 Feb 26

It is strongly recommended that all prospective bidders 
submit all enquiries, including possible problems being 
experienced with the registration process, to 
tenders@health.gov.za.  Prospective bidders must 
submit all enquiries on time to allow the response to 
reach the bidders before the tender closes. 

Bids obtainable from: The Department of Health 
website, www.health.gov.za. & e-tender portal site 
on the National Treasury website. 

This will be published on the website on 13 February 
2026.  Bidders must click on the “TENDERS” tab and 
then on the “PHARMACEUTICAL TENDERS” tab to 
download the bid document. 

Deliver Bids to:  DR AB Xuma Building, 1112 
Voortrekker Road, Pretoria Townlands 351-JR, 
PRETORIA, 0143. 

For any information regarding this bid, please 
email all inquiries to tenders@health.gov.za    

Hours: 07h30 - 15h30. 

Department of Health, DR 
AB Xuma Building, 1112 
Voortrekker Road, Pretoria 
Townlands 351-JR, 
PRETORIA, 0143 

13 February 2026 16 March 2026, @ 
11:00 am 

Evaluation Criteria 

This bid will be evaluated in 
four (04) Phases as indicated 
hereunder: 

• Phase I: Compliance with
mandatory administrative
bid requirements

• Phase II: Compliance
with product, technical
and legal mandatory
requirements

• Phase III:  Bidders will be
evaluated w.r.t
compliance to HDI and
RDP Goals (Price and
Preference Points) as per
paragraph 5 of the
Special Requirements
and Conditions of
Contract (SRCC)

• Phase IV:
Recommendation and
award

https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/36759894516007?p=tWXV4zvUraNvwiZ1YY
https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/36759894516007?p=tWXV4zvUraNvwiZ1YY
mailto:tenders@health.gov.za
http://www.health.gov.za/
mailto:tenders@health.gov.za

